
OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

9120 Co.  Rd. 14

Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   

Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

BIDDERS TABULATION

PROJECT 2021 ASPHALT RESURFACING PROJECT

BID DATE  :  May 6, 2021

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED

NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST

Fulton County

Road 17-3 (Road J to Road K)

Deep Repairs, Leveling & Overlay

5,566' x 18' 4"

1 202 234 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,755.00$                9.00$               2,106.00$              

2 253 149 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 2,010' x 4' x 6" depth, 302 AC Base………… 184.00$                27,416.00$              210.00$            31,290.00$            

3 407 1821 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    3,277.80$                1.95$               3,550.95$              

4 441 472 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                69,856.00$              156.00$            73,632.00$            

5 441 316 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………………… 146.00$                46,136.00$              156.00$            49,296.00$            

6 617 130 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  6,500.00$                74.00$             9,620.00$              

7 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,721.40$             1,721.40$                700.00$            700.00$                 

8 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 3,000.00$             3,000.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section  Total 159,662.20$            172,694.95$          

Road N (Road 21 to Road 20) 

Leveling & Surface Overlay

5,510' x 21'

9 202 137 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,027.50$                9.00$               1,233.00$              

10 407 2057 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    3,702.60$                1.95$               4,011.15$              

11 441 536 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                79,328.00$              156.00$            83,616.00$            

12 441 358 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………………… 146.00$                52,268.00$              156.00$            55,848.00$            

13 617 129 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  6,450.00$                57.00$             7,353.00$              

14 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,358.00$             1,358.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

15 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section Total 146,634.10$            155,261.15$          

Road N (Road 20 to Road 19) 

Leveling & Surface Overlay

5,260' x 18'1"

16 202 202 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,515.00$                9.00$               1,818.00$              

17 407 1693 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    3,047.40$                1.95$               3,301.35$              

18 441 440 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                65,120.00$              156.00$            68,640.00$            

19 441 295 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………………… 146.00$                43,070.00$              156.00$            46,020.00$            

20 617 123 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  6,150.00$                57.00$             7,011.00$              

21 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,321.00$             1,321.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

22 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section Total 122,223.40$            129,990.35$          

Road S (Road 7 to Railroad Tracks) 

 Surface Overlay

5,565' x 22'2"

23 202 159 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,192.50$                9.00$               1,431.00$              

24 407 1098 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    1,976.40$                1.95$               2,141.10$              

25 441 573 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 148.00$                84,804.00$              153.00$            87,669.00$            

26 617 130 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  6,500.00$                57.00$             7,410.00$              

27 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,050.00$             1,050.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,

County Engineer                          Chief Deputy Engineer

4.6%

ENGINEER'S Gerken Paving, Inc.

$4,137,966.00 $4,329,686.64



28 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section Total 97,522.90$              101,851.10$          

Road M (SR 66 to Road 25) 

Surface Planing, Intermediate and Surface Overlay

3,935' x 21'4"

29 202 126 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    945.00$                   9.00$               1,134.00$              

30 254 9326 S.Y. Pavement Planing - entire road ; 1.5" depth……………………………………. 1.40$                    13,056.40$              1.35$               12,590.10$            

31 407 888 GAL. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    1,598.40$                1.95$               1,731.60$              

32 441 389 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                57,572.00$              156.00$            60,684.00$            

33 441 260 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 , 1"…………………...……………… 146.00$                37,960.00$              156.00$            40,560.00$            

34 617 130 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  6,500.00$                57.00$             7,410.00$              

35 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,307.00$             1,307.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

36 614 1 Lump Maintenance of Traffic………………………………………………………………… 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                3,000.00$         3,000.00$              

Section Total 120,938.80$            127,809.70$          

Road M (Road 25 to Road 26) 

Surface Planing , Intermediate and Surface Overlay

5,380' x 23'9"

37 202 168 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,260.00$                9.00$               1,512.00$              

38 254 14197 S.Y. Pavement Planing - entire road ; 1.5" depth……………………………………. 1.40$                    19,875.80$              1.35$               19,165.95$            

39 407 2272 GAL. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    4,089.60$                1.95$               4,430.40$              

40 441 592 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                87,616.00$              156.00$            92,352.00$            

41 441 395 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 , 1"…………………...……………… 146.00$                57,670.00$              156.00$            61,620.00$            

42 617 126 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  6,300.00$                57.00$             7,182.00$              

43 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,965.00$             1,965.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

44 614 1 Lump Maintenance of Traffic………………………………………………………………… 4,000.00$             4,000.00$                3,000.00$         3,000.00$              

Section Total 182,776.40$            189,962.35$          

Road M (Road 26 to Road 27-1) 

Surface Planing , Intermediate and Surface Overlay

6,147' x 22'4"

45 202 134 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,005.00$                9.00$               1,206.00$              

46 254 15251 S.Y. Pavement Planing - entire road ; 1.5" depth……………………………………. 1.40$                    21,351.40$              1.35$               20,588.85$            

47 407 2440 GAL. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    4,392.00$                1.95$               4,758.00$              

48 441 636 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                94,128.00$              156.00$            99,216.00$            

49 441 425 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 , 1"…………………...……………… 146.00$                62,050.00$              156.00$            66,300.00$            

50 617 144 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  7,200.00$                57.00$             8,208.00$              

51 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 2,113.00$             2,113.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

52 614 1 Lump Maintenance of Traffic………………………………………………………………… 2,381.50$             2,381.50$                3,000.00$         3,000.00$              

Section Total 194,620.90$            203,976.85$          

Road 13 (20A to Road H) 

Surface Planing, Intermediate and Surface Overlay

5,260' x 22'3"

53 202 374 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    2,805.00$                9.00$               3,366.00$              

54 254 13004 S.Y. Pavement Planing - entire road ; 1.5" depth……………………………………. 1.40$                    18,205.60$              1.35$               17,555.40$            

55 407 2081 GAL. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    3,745.80$                1.95$               4,057.95$              

56 441 542 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                80,216.00$              156.00$            84,552.00$            

57 441 362 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 , 1"…………………...……………… 146.00$                52,852.00$              156.00$            56,472.00$            

58 617 123 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  6,150.00$                74.00$             9,102.00$              

59 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,822.00$             1,822.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

60 614 1 Lump Maintenance of Traffic………………………………………………………………… 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                3,000.00$         3,000.00$              

Section Total 167,796.40$            178,805.35$          



Road 16 (US 20 to Road T) 

 Intermediate and Surface Overlay

10,625' x 19'5"

61 202 190 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,425.00$                9.00$               1,710.00$              

62 407 3668 GAL. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    6,602.40$                1.95$               7,152.60$              

63 441 955 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                141,340.00$            148.00$            141,340.00$          

64 441 637 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 , 1"…………………...……………… 146.00$                93,002.00$              148.00$            94,276.00$            

65 617 248 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  12,400.00$              57.00$             14,136.00$            

66 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 2,831.00$             2,831.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

67 614 1 Lump Maintenance of Traffic………………………………………………………………… 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section Total 260,100.40$            261,814.60$          

Road 16 (Road T to SR 120) 

 Intermediate and Surface Overlay

4,876' x 18'5"

68 202 194 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,455.00$                9.00$               1,746.00$              

69 407 1597 GAL. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    2,874.60$                1.95$               3,114.15$              

70 441 416 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                61,568.00$              148.00$            61,568.00$            

71 441 279 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 , 1"…………………...……………… 146.00$                40,734.00$              148.00$            41,292.00$            

72 617 114 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  5,700.00$                57.00$             6,498.00$              

73 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,248.00$             1,248.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

74 614 1 Lump Maintenance of Traffic………………………………………………………………… 1,500.00$             1,500.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section Total 115,079.60$            117,418.15$          

Road 3 (20A to Road H) 

Surface Planing, Deep Repairs, Intermediate and Surface Overlay

5,015' x 19'4"

75 202 296 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    2,220.00$                9.00$               2,664.00$              

76 253 185 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 2,500' x 4' x 6" depth, 302 AC Base………… 184.00$                34,040.00$              210.00$            38,850.00$            

77 202 46 S.Y. Concrete Pavement Removal- Residential Dr., Removal & Prep……. 175.00$                8,050.00$                34.00$             1,564.00$              

78 452 46 S.Y. Portland Cement Driveway Approach…………………………………… 150.00$                6,900.00$                94.00$             4,324.00$              

79 254 10771 S.Y. Pavement Planing - entire road ; 1.5" depth……………………………………. 1.40$                    15,079.40$              1.35$               14,540.85$            

80 407 1724 GAL. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    3,103.20$                1.95$               3,361.80$              

81 441 449 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                66,452.00$              148.00$            66,452.00$            

82 441 301 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 , 1"…………………...……………… 146.00$                43,946.00$              148.00$            44,548.00$            

83 617 117 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  5,850.00$                62.00$             7,254.00$              

84 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,685.00$             1,685.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

85 614 1 Lump Maintenance of Traffic………………………………………………………………… 1,500.00$             1,500.00$                4,000.00$         4,000.00$              

Section Total 188,825.60$            188,258.65$          

Road 12 (Road K to Road L) 

 Intermediate and Surface Overlay

4,730' x 17'9"

86 202 270 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    2,025.00$                9.00$               2,430.00$              

87 407 1493 GAL. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    2,687.40$                1.95$               2,911.35$              

88 441 389 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                57,572.00$              148.00$            57,572.00$            

89 441 261 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 , 1"…………………...……………… 146.00$                38,106.00$              148.00$            38,628.00$            

90 617 110 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  5,500.00$                57.00$             6,270.00$              

91 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,177.00$             1,177.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

92 614 1 Lump Maintenance of Traffic………………………………………………………………… 1,500.00$             1,500.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section Total 108,567.40$            111,011.35$          



Road 12 (Road L to Road M) 

 Intermediate and Surface Overlay

3,845' x 18'3"

93 202 239 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,792.50$                9.00$               2,151.00$              

94 407 1247 GAL. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    2,244.60$                1.95$               2,431.65$              

95 441 325 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………… 148.00$                48,100.00$              148.00$            48,100.00$            

96 441 218 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 , 1"…………………...……………… 146.00$                31,828.00$              148.00$            32,264.00$            

97 617 90 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  4,500.00$                57.00$             5,130.00$              

98 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,053.00$             1,053.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

99 614 1 Lump Maintenance of Traffic………………………………………………………………… 1,500.00$             1,500.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section Total 91,018.10$              93,276.65$            

Road 6-2 (US20A to Road H) - OPWC Funded 

Surface Planing, Deep Repairs, Intermediate and Surface Overlay

5345' x 21'2"

100 202 350 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Butt Joints, County.....................................................… 7.50$                    2,625.00$                9.00$               3,150.00$              

101 202 100 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Butt Joints, Village………………………………….......... 7.50$                    750.00$                   9.00$               900.00$                 

102 254 10,241 S.Y. Surface Planing, County.....................................................………………………. 1.40$                    14,337.40$              1.35$               13,825.35$            

103 254 2,350 S.Y. Surface Planing, Village……………………………………………………………… 1.40$                    3,290.00$                1.35$               3,172.50$              

104 253 100 C.Y. Pavement Repair, County.....................................................……………………… 225.00$                22,500.00$              210.00$            21,000.00$            

105 253 25 C.Y. Pavement Repair, Village……………………………………………………………… 225.00$                5,625.00$                210.00$            5,250.00$              

106 202 256 S.Y. Driveway Concrete Removed, County.....................................................………… 3.00$                    768.00$                   34.00$             8,704.00$              

107 452 256 S.Y. Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, County.....................................................… 100.00$                25,600.00$              94.00$             24,064.00$            

108 203 207 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, 2' x 10", County……………………………… 50.00$                  10,350.00$              50.00$             10,350.00$            

109 204 742 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction for Pavement Widening, County……………………… 1.00$                    742.00$                   1.00$               742.00$                 

110 304 104 C.Y. Aggregate Base for Pavement Widening, County………………………… 100.00$                10,400.00$              74.00$             7,696.00$              

111 301 104 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base for Pavement Widening, County………………… 160.00$                16,640.00$              150.00$            15,600.00$            

112 407 1,229 GAL. Tack Coat, County.....................................................……………………….......... 1.80$                    2,212.20$                1.95$               2,396.55$              

113 407 282 GAL. Tack Coat, Village……………………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    507.60$                   1.95$               549.90$                 

114 441 570 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, 2", County............................... 148.00$                84,360.00$              148.00$            84,360.00$            

115 441 131 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, 2", Village……………………… 146.00$                19,126.00$              148.00$            19,388.00$            

116 441 430 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, 1.5", County.................................... 148.00$                63,640.00$              148.00$            63,640.00$            

117 441 100 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, 1.5", Village………………………… 146.00$                14,600.00$              148.00$            14,800.00$            

118 617 81 C.Y. Compacted Aggregate for Shoulders, County..................................................... 50.00$                  4,050.00$                62.00$             5,022.00$              

119 617 19 C.Y. Compacted Aggregate for Shoulders, Village……………………………………… 50.00$                  950.00$                   62.00$             1,178.00$              

120 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance Bond………………………………… 3,410.60$             3,410.60$                700.00$            700.00$                 

121 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic……………………………………………………………………… 3,500.00$             3,500.00$                3,500.00$         3,500.00$              

122 642 0.82 MILE Center Line, Type 1, County…………………………………………………………… 500.00$                410.00$                   900.00$            738.00$                 

123 642 0.19 MILE Center Line, Type 1, Village…………………………………………………………… 500.00$                95.00$                     900.00$            171.00$                 

124 642 1.64 MILE Edge Line, Type 1, County…………………………………………………………… 500.00$                820.00$                   700.00$            1,148.00$              

125 642 0.38 MILE Edge Line, Type 1, Village…………………………………………………………… 500.00$                190.00$                   700.00$            266.00$                 

Section Total 311,498.80$            312,311.30$          



Road 6-2 (H to Turnpike) - OPWC Funded

Surface Planing, Deep Repairs, Intermediate and Surface Overlay

2700' x 20'

126 202 100 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Butt Joints.....................................................…………… 7.50$                    750.00$                   9.00$               900.00$                 

127 203 200 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, one Two Sides, 5,400' x 2' x 6"…… 35.00$                  7,000.00$                50.00$             10,000.00$            

128 204 1200 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction of Widening Trench ………………………….. 0.50$                    600.00$                   1.00$               1,200.00$              

129 254 5,400 S.Y. Surface Planing- 2,700' x 18'………………………………………………………… 1.40$                    7,560.00$                1.35$               7,290.00$              

130 253 25 C.Y. Pavement Repair……………………………………………………………………… 225.00$                5,625.00$                210.00$            5,250.00$              

131 301 200 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 4,800' x 3' x 5" depth …………………….. 150.00$                30,000.00$              150.00$            30,000.00$            

132 407 650 GAL. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    1,170.00$                1.95$               1,267.50$              

133 441 250 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, 1.5"……………………………… 148.00$                37,000.00$              148.00$            37,000.00$            

134 441 169 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, 1"……………………………………… 146.00$                24,674.00$              148.00$            25,012.00$            

135 617 50 C.Y. Compacted Aggregate for Shoulders………………………………………………. 50.00$                  2,500.00$                62.00$             3,100.00$              

136 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance Bond………………………………… 1,300.00$             1,300.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

137 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic……………………………………………………………………… 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                4,000.00$         4,000.00$              

Section Total 120,179.00$            125,719.50$          

 Road 6-2 (Turnpike to Road J) - OPWC Funded 

Milling, Repairs, Intermediate &Surface Overlays,

Guardrail Work at Turnpike

1,850' x 20'

MAINLINE ROADWAY

138 202 100 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    750.00$                   9.00$               900.00$                 

139 203 137 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, Two Sides, 3,700' x 2' x 6"…… 35.00$                  4,795.00$                50.00$             6,850.00$              

140 204 822 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction of Widening Trench ………………………….. 0.50$                    411.00$                   1.00$               822.00$                 

141 254 3,700 S.Y. Surface Planing - 1,850' x 18' ………………………………………………………… 1.40$                    5,180.00$                1.35$               4,995.00$              

142 253 75 C.Y. Repair Section-1,000 X 4' X 6" depth,301 AC Base………………………………… 190.00$                14,250.00$              210.00$            15,750.00$            

143 301 137 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 3,700' x 2' x 6" depth …………………….. 150.00$                20,550.00$              150.00$            20,550.00$            

144 407 658 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    1,184.40$                1.95$               1,283.10$              

145 441 171 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………………… 148.00$                25,308.00$              148.00$            25,308.00$            

146 441 117 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………………… 146.00$                17,082.00$              148.00$            17,316.00$            

147 617 45 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  2,250.00$                62.00$             2,790.00$              

148 642 0.35 MILE 4" Centerline, Type 1…………………………………………………………………. 800.00$                280.00$                   900.00$            315.00$                 

149 642 0.7 MILE 4" Edgeline, Type 1…………………………………………………………………. 600.00$                420.00$                   700.00$            490.00$                 

150 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance Guarantee Bond………… 10,227.00$           10,227.00$              700.00$            700.00$                 

151 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………............... 1,500.00$             1,500.00$                16,000.00$       16,000.00$            

Section Total 104,187.40$            114,069.10$          

ADDITIONAL WORK AT TURNPIKE OVERPASS

152 202 1,750 FT. Guardrail, Type 5 Removed for Storage, As Per Plan......................................... 3.25$                    5,687.50$                1.60$               2,800.00$              

153 202 4 EA. Anchor Assembly, Type A Removed………………………………………………… 250.00$                1,000.00$                280.00$            1,120.00$              

154 203 290 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening…………………………………………………… 20.00$                  5,800.00$                35.00$             10,150.00$            

155 204 871 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction………………………………………………………………… 2.00$                    1,742.00$                1.40$               1,219.40$              

156 606 1,662.50 FT. Guardrail, Type MGS with Long Posts, As Per Plan……………………………… 19.00$                  31,587.50$              25.60$             42,560.00$            

157 606 4 EA. Anchor Assembly, MGS Type E……………………………………………………… 2,250.00$             9,000.00$                2,390.00$         9,560.00$              

Section Total 54,817.00$              67,409.40$            

ROADWAY



158 601 178 S.Y. Tied Concrete Block Mat, Type 2……………………………………………………… 65.00$                  11,570.00$              86.50$             15,397.00$            

Section Total 11,570.00$              15,397.00$            

159 302 97 C.Y. 4" Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22………………………………………………… 180.00$                17,460.00$              148.00$            14,356.00$            

160 304 145 C.Y. 6" Aggregate Base……………………………………………………………………… 60.00$                  8,700.00$                70.00$             10,150.00$            

161 407 70 GAL. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………………… 2.00$                    140.00$                   1.95$               136.50$                 

162 441 48 C.Y. 2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22…………………… 180.00$                8,640.00$                210.00$            10,080.00$            

163 609 1,635 FT. Asphalt Concrete Curb, Type 1……………………………………………………… 15.00$                  24,525.00$              13.50$             22,072.50$            

Section Total 59,465.00$              56,795.00$            

164 626 38 EA. Barrier Reflector………………………………………………………………………… 10.00$                  380.00$                   7.50$               285.00$                 

Section Total 380.00$                   285.00$                 

          0.5 Mi. W. of County Road 20

165 202 389 S.Y. Wearing Surface Removed (125.0' x 28.0' - Depth of 2")……………………….. 12.00$                  4,668.00$                5.25$               2,042.25$              

166 512 408 S.Y. Type 3 Waterproofing (131.0' x 28.0')…………………………………………….. 30.00$                  12,240.00$              40.43$             16,495.44$            

167 516 56 FT. Special - Sawing and Sealing Bituminous Concrete……………………………… 20.00$                  1,120.00$                22.69$             1,270.64$              

168 614 1 LUMP Maintenance of Traffic……………………………………………………………… 1,000.00$             1,000.00$                1,500.00$         1,500.00$              

Section Total 19,028.00$              21,308.33$            

          0.6 Mi. W. of County Road 20

169 202 181 S.Y. Wearing Surface Removed (58.0' x 28.0' - Depth of 2")………………………… 12.00$                  2,172.00$                5.25$               950.25$                 

170 512 200 S.Y. Type 3 Waterproofing (64.0' x 28.0')……………………………………………… 30.00$                  6,000.00$                40.43$             8,086.00$              

171 516 56 FT. Special - Sawing and Sealing Bituminous Concrete……………………………… 20.00$                  1,120.00$                22.69$             1,270.64$              

172 518 27 FT. Special - Steel Drip Strip (1.5' long at Guardrail Posts)………………………….. 12.00$                  324.00$                   13.01$             351.27$                 

173 614 1 LUMP Maintenance of Traffic……………………………………………………………… 1,000.00$             1,000.00$                1,500.00$         1,500.00$              

Section Total 10,616.00$              12,158.16$            

Bridge N21.0 on County Road N

0.0 Mi. W. of Gorham Township Road 21

174 202 226 S.Y. Wearing Surface Removed (72.5' x 28.0' - Depth of 2")………………………… 12.00$                  2,712.00$                5.25$               1,186.50$              

175 512 245 S.Y. Type 3 Waterproofing (78.5' x 28.0')……………………………………………… 30.00$                  7,350.00$                40.43$             9,905.35$              

176 516 56 FT. Special - Sawing and Sealing Bituminous Concrete……………………………… 20.00$                  1,120.00$                22.69$             1,270.64$              

177 614 1 LUMP Maintenance of Traffic……………………………………………………………… 1,000.00$             1,000.00$                1,500.00$         1,500.00$              

Section Total 12,182.00$              13,862.49$            

Bridge M25.9 on County Road M

0.9 Mi. W. of Township Road 25

178 202 206 S.Y. Wearing Surface Removed (66.0' x 28.0' - Depth of 2")………………………… 12.00$                  2,472.00$                5.25$               1,081.50$              

179 512 224 S.Y. Type 3 Waterproofing (72.0' x 28.0')……………………………………………… 30.00$                  6,720.00$                40.43$             9,056.32$              

180 516 56 FT. Special - Sawing and Sealing Bituminous Concrete……………………………… 20.00$                  1,120.00$                22.69$             1,270.64$              

181 614 1 LUMP Maintenance of Traffic 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                1,500.00$         1,500.00$              

Section Total 12,312.00$              12,908.46$            

Bridge N20.6 on County Road N

EROSION CONTROL

PAVEMENT

TRAFFIC CONTROL

Bridge N20.5 on County Road N



Bridge 7SR120.3 on County Road 7

0.3 M.I. N.of SR 120

182 202 165 S.Y. Wearing Surface Removed (53.0' x 28.0' - Depth of 2") 12.00$                  1,980.00$                5.25$               866.25$                 

183 202 67 S.Y. Pavement Removal for Butt Joints (20.0' x 15.0' - Depth of 2") 12.00$                  804.00$                   9.00$               603.00$                 

184 407 19 GAL. Tack Coat (Application rate = 0.08 Gallon/Square Yard) 2.00$                    38.00$                     1.95$               37.05$                   

185 441 13 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22, 2" 450.00$                5,850.00$                395.00$            5,135.00$              

186 512 184 S.Y. Type 3 Waterproofing (59.0' x 28.0') 30.00$                  5,520.00$                40.43$             7,439.12$              

187 516 56 FT. Special - Sawing and Sealing Bituminous Concrete 20.00$                  1,120.00$                22.69$             1,270.64$              

188 518 124 FT. Special - Steel Drip Strip 12.00$                  1,488.00$                13.01$             1,613.24$              

189 614 1 LUMP Maintenance of Traffic 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                1,500.00$         1,500.00$              

Section Total 18,800.00$              18,464.30$            

Fulton County Total …………………………………. 2,830,560.24$       

Amboy Township

Road 4-1  (Road S to Road T) - OPWC Funded 

Reclamation, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

5,270' x 20'5"

190 202 230 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,725.00$                9.00$               2,070.00$              

191 202 24 S.Y. Concrete Drive/Sidewalk Removed…………………………………………………… 30.00$                  720.00$                   34.00$             816.00$                 

192 Special 1 LUMP Reclamation Mix Design……………………………………………………………… 10,000.00$           10,000.00$              12,000.00$       12,000.00$            

193 Special 12004 S.Y. Reclamation……………………………………………………………………………… 4.00$                    48,016.00$              5.00$               60,020.00$            

194 Special 300 TON Cement…………………………………………………………………………………… 165.00$                49,500.00$              136.00$            40,800.00$            

195 407 960 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 2.25$                    2,160.00$                1.95$               1,872.00$              

196 408 4802 GAL. Prime Coat……………………………………………………………………………… 3.50$                    16,807.00$              4.40$               21,128.80$            

197 408 72 TON Choke Aggregate…………………………………………………………………… 55.00$                  3,960.00$                50.00$             3,600.00$              

198 441 675 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"…………………… 148.00$                99,900.00$              148.00$            99,900.00$            

199 441 510 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………….. 146.00$                74,460.00$              148.00$            75,480.00$            

200 452 24 S.Y. Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement………………………………………………… 80.00$                  1,920.00$                94.00$             2,256.00$              

201 617 220 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' x 4.5"…………………………………… 65.00$                  14,300.00$              57.00$             12,540.00$            

202 203 73 C.Y. Embankment Shoulder Reconditioning, 2' x 2.25"………………………………… 80.00$                  5,840.00$                80.00$             5,840.00$              

203 659 2340 S.Y. Seeding and Mulching………………………………………………………………… 1.50$                    3,510.00$                1.50$               3,510.00$              

204 642 1 MILE Center Line …………………………………………………...………………………… 500.00$                500.00$                   900.00$            900.00$                 

205 642 2 MILE Edge Line ……………………………………………………….…………………… 400.00$                800.00$                   700.00$            1,400.00$              

206 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 4,262.00$             4,262.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

207 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                10,000.00$       10,000.00$            

Section Total 340,880.00$            354,832.80$          

Amboy Township Total …………………………………. 354,832.80$          

Clinton Township

Road 16 (Road SR 2 to Road F)

Surface Overlay

4,160' x 21'6"

208 202 131 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    982.50$                   9.00$               1,179.00$              



209 407 795 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    1,431.00$                1.95$               1,550.25$              

210 441 275 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………………… 148.00$                40,700.00$              160.00$            44,000.00$            

211 617 40 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 1" depth…………………………………… 57.00$                  2,280.00$                74.00$             2,960.00$              

212 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 572.00$                572.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

213 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,572.00$             2,572.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section Total 48,537.50$              52,889.25$            

Road EF (Road 16 to SR2)

Surface Overlay

163' x 21'

214 202 33 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    247.50$                   9.00$               297.00$                 

215 407 31 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    55.80$                     1.95$               60.45$                   

216 441 11 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………………… 148.00$                1,628.00$                160.00$            1,760.00$              

217 617 2 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 1" depth…………………………………… 57.00$                  114.00$                   74.00$             148.00$                 

218 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 25.00$                  25.00$                     700.00$            700.00$                 

219 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 105.00$                105.00$                   2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section Total 2,175.30$                5,465.45$              

Road DE (Cherry Street to Road 18)

3,025' x 21'3"

220 202 435 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    3,262.50$                9.00$               3,915.00$              

221 407 532 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    957.60$                   1.95$               1,037.40$              

222 203 2 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening 20' x 4' x 6"……………………….. 48.00$                  96.00$                     340.00$            680.00$                 

223 204 9 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction of Widening Trench ……………………………. 0.70$                    6.30$                       1.00$               9.00$                     

224 304 2 C.Y. Aggregate Base @ 6"……………………………………………………………. 185.00$                370.00$                   560.00$            1,120.00$              

225 441 298 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………………… 148.00$                44,104.00$              156.00$            46,488.00$            

226 441 200 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………………… 148.00$                29,600.00$              156.00$            31,200.00$            

227 617 71 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 1.5" depth…………………………………… 57.00$                  4,047.00$                74.00$             5,254.00$              

228 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 875.00$                875.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

229 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 3,925.00$             3,925.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section Total 87,243.40$              92,903.40$            

 Dame (Cherry Street to Road 19)

Widening, Base Course, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

1,995' x 22'

230 202 67 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    502.50$                   9.00$               603.00$                 

231 254 4434 S.Y. Surface Planing @ 2" Depth.………………………………………………………… 1.80$                    7,981.20$                1.35$               5,985.90$              

232 203 493 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, Two Sides, 1,995' x 4' x 10"…… 48.00$                  23,664.00$              50.00$             24,650.00$            

233 204 887 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction of Widening Trench ……………………………. 0.70$                    620.90$                   1.00$               887.00$                 

234 304 124 C.Y. Aggregate Base @ 5"……………………………………………………………. 70.00$                  8,680.00$                72.00$             8,928.00$              

235 301 124 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 301, @ 5"  ……………………………………………… 185.00$                22,940.00$              160.00$            19,840.00$            

236 407 781 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    1,405.80$                1.95$               1,522.95$              

237 441 205 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………………… 148.00$                30,340.00$              156.00$            31,980.00$            

238 441 136 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………………… 148.00$                20,128.00$              156.00$            21,216.00$            

239 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,292.00$             1,292.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

240 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 5,820.00$             5,820.00$                3,000.00$         3,000.00$              

Section Total 123,374.40$            119,312.85$          

Chestnut Street (Dame Street to Front Street)

Widening, Base Course, Surface Overlay

366' x 18'

241 202 80 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 9.00$                    720.00$                   9.00$               720.00$                 



242 254 560 S.Y. Surface Planing @ 2 to 3"" Depth.…………………………………………………… 1.80$                    1,008.00$                1.35$               756.00$                 

243 301 61 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 301, @ 3"  ……………………………………………… 150.00$                9,150.00$                170.00$            10,370.00$            

244 301 6 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 301, @ 6" For Two Driveway Appoaches ……………… 150.00$                900.00$                   310.00$            1,860.00$              

245 407 117 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.90$                    222.30$                   1.95$               228.15$                 

246 441 23 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………………… 147.00$                3,381.00$                160.00$            3,680.00$              

247 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 265.00$                265.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

248 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,180.00$             1,180.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

Section Total 16,826.30$              20,814.15$            

Clinton Township Total …………………………………. 291,385.10$          

Dover Township

Spring Street

Surface Overlay

1,306' x 17'5"

249 202 34 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 8.00$                    272.00$                   9.00$               306.00$                 

250 407 203 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 2.00$                    406.00$                   1.95$               395.85$                 

251 441 107 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                15,622.00$              160.00$            17,120.00$            

252 617 19 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning 1.5' width x 1.5" depth ………….. 52.00$                  988.00$                   74.00$             1,406.00$              

253 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 192.00$                192.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

254 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 864.00$                864.00$                   2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 18,344.00$              22,427.85$            

Main Street

Surface Overlay

1,306' x 18'3"

255 202 47 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 8.00$                    376.00$                   9.00$               423.00$                 

256 407 212 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 2.00$                    424.00$                   1.95$               413.40$                 

257 441 105 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                15,330.00$              160.00$            16,800.00$            

258 617 18 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning 1.5' width x 1.5" depth ………….. 52.00$                  936.00$                   74.00$             1,332.00$              

259 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 190.00$                190.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

260 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 854.00$                854.00$                   2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 18,110.00$              22,168.40$            

Windisch Street

Surface Overlay

1,313' x 17'9"

261 202 40 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 8.00$                    320.00$                   9.00$               360.00$                 

262 407 208 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 2.00$                    416.00$                   1.95$               405.60$                 

263 441 103 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                15,038.00$              160.00$            16,480.00$            

264 617 19 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning 1.5' width x 1.5" depth ………….. 52.00$                  988.00$                   74.00$             1,406.00$              

265 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 186.00$                186.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

266 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 838.00$                838.00$                   2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 17,786.00$              21,851.60$            

Eldredge Street

Surface Overlay

1,375' x 17'7"

267 202 48 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 8.00$                    384.00$                   9.00$               432.00$                 

268 407 215 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 2.00$                    430.00$                   1.95$               419.25$                 

269 441 105 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                15,330.00$              160.00$            16,800.00$            

270 617 19 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning 1.5' width x 1.5" depth ………….. 52.00$                  988.00$                   74.00$             1,406.00$              

271 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 190.00$                190.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

272 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 857.00$                857.00$                   2,500.00$         2,500.00$              



  Section Total 18,179.00$              22,257.25$            

Hill Avenue

Surface Overlay

1,240' x 17'2"

273 407 190 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 2.00$                    380.00$                   1.95$               370.50$                 

274 441 93 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                13,578.00$              160.00$            14,880.00$            

275 617 18 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning 1.5' width x 1.5" depth ………….. 52.00$                  936.00$                   74.00$             1,332.00$              

276 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 166.00$                166.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

277 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 745.00$                745.00$                   2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 15,805.00$              19,782.50$            

Hibbard Avenue

Surface Overlay

941' x 13'5"

278 407 113 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 2.00$                    226.00$                   1.95$               220.35$                 

279 441 60 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                8,760.00$                160.00$            9,600.00$              

280 617 13 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning 1.5' width x 1.5" depth ………….. 52.00$                  676.00$                   74.00$             962.00$                 

281 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 108.00$                108.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

282 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 483.00$                483.00$                   2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 10,253.00$              13,982.35$            

Walters Avenue

Surface Overlay

1,235' x 13'8"

283 407 150 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 2.00$                    300.00$                   1.95$               292.50$                 

284 441 74 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                10,804.00$              160.00$            11,840.00$            

285 617 18 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning 1.5' width x 1.5" depth ………….. 52.00$                  936.00$                   74.00$             1,332.00$              

286 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 134.00$                134.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

287 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 602.00$                602.00$                   2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 12,776.00$              16,664.50$            

Church Avenue

Surface Overlay

1,241' x 15'5"

288 407 170 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 2.00$                    340.00$                   1.95$               331.50$                 

289 441 84 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                12,264.00$              160.00$            13,440.00$            

290 617 18 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning 1.5' width x 1.5" depth ………….. 52.00$                  936.00$                   74.00$             1,332.00$              

291 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 151.00$                151.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

292 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 677.00$                677.00$                   2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 14,368.00$              18,303.50$            

Church Parking Lot

Buttjoint Removal

415' x 2'

293 202 93 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints, 415' x 2'………………………………………… 8.00$                    744.00$                   9.00$               837.00$                 

294 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 151.00$                151.00$                   700.00$            700.00$                 

295 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 677.00$                677.00$                   2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 1,572.00$                4,037.00$              

Dover Township Total …………………………………. 161,474.95$          

Fulton Township

Road 4 (Road M to Road N)

 Intermediate & Surface Overlays



5,390' x 18.5'

296 202 230 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,725.00$                9.00$               2,070.00$              

297 407 1330 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    2,394.00$                1.95$               2,593.50$              

298 441 490 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………………… 148.00$                72,520.00$              148.00$            72,520.00$            

299 441 330 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………………… 146.00$                48,180.00$              148.00$            48,840.00$            

300 617 140 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………………… 50.00$                  7,000.00$                57.00$             7,980.00$              

301 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,465.00$             1,465.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

302 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 3,296.00$             3,296.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 136,580.00$            137,203.50$          

Road 4 (Road L to Road M) - OPWC Funded

Intermediate & Surface Overlay

5,318' x 18'5"

303 202 132 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    990.00$                   9.00$               1,188.00$              

304 407 1742 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    3,135.60$                1.95$               3,396.90$              

305 441 303 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"……………………………… 148.00$                44,844.00$              148.00$            44,844.00$            

306 441 454 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                66,284.00$              148.00$            67,192.00$            

307 617 124 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………………… 50.00$                  6,200.00$                57.00$             7,068.00$              

308 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,350.00$             1,350.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

309 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 3,036.00$             3,036.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 125,839.60$            126,888.90$          

Road 4 (Road H to Road J)

Intermediate & Surface Overlay

5,272' x 18'5"

310 202 210 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,575.00$                9.00$               1,890.00$              

311 407 1727 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    3,108.60$                1.95$               3,367.65$              

312 253 131 C.Y. Repair Sections- Three Total @ 590' x 4' x 6" Depth' 301 AC Base… 184.00$                24,104.00$              210.00$            27,510.00$            

313 441 300 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"……………………………… 148.00$                44,400.00$              148.00$            44,400.00$            

314 441 502 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                73,292.00$              148.00$            74,296.00$            

315 617 123 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………………… 50.00$                  6,150.00$                62.00$             7,626.00$              

316 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,696.00$             1,696.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

317 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 3,816.00$             3,816.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 158,141.60$            162,289.65$          

Fulton Township Total …………………………………. 426,382.05$          

Pike Township

Road N (Road 10-3 to Road 11-2)

Intermediate & Surface Overlays

3,985' x 18'2"

318 202 187 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,402.50$                9.00$               1,683.00$              

319 407 1290 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    2,322.00$                1.95$               2,515.50$              

320 441 335 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………………… 148.00$                49,580.00$              148.00$            49,580.00$            

321 441 338 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                49,348.00$              148.00$            50,024.00$            

322 617 111 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 3" depth…………………………………… 50.00$                  5,550.00$                57.00$             6,327.00$              

323 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………… 1,202.00$             1,202.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

324 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,707.00$             2,707.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 112,111.50$            113,329.50$          

Pike Township Total …………………………………. 113,329.50$          



Swancreek Township

County Road 5-2 (Road F to SR 2)

 Repairs, Intermediate and Surface Overlays

5,560' x 18' 6"

325 202 168 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………… 7.50$                    1,260.00$                9.00$               1,512.00$              

326 253 85 C.Y. Repair Sections-Various Areas 245' X 18' 6" X 6" depth,301 AC Base………… 184.00$                15,640.00$              210.00$            17,850.00$            

327 407 1,840 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………… 1.80$                    3,312.00$                1.95$               3,588.00$              

328 441 316 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1 "……………………………… 148.00$                46,768.00$              148.00$            46,768.00$            

329 441 478 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………… 146.00$                69,788.00$              148.00$            70,744.00$            

330 617 130 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………… 50.00$                  6,500.00$                62.00$             8,060.00$              

331 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance Guarantee Bond………… 1,592.00$             1,592.00$                700.00$            700.00$                 

332 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 3,582.00$             3,582.00$                2,500.00$         2,500.00$              

  Section Total 148,442.00$            151,722.00$          

Swancreek Township Total …………………………………. 151,722.00$          

Addendum #1 - Fulton County

County Road 6-2 ADDITIONAL WORK AT TURNPIKE OVERPASS

333 203 95 C.Y. Excavation…………………………………………………………………………….. 20.00$                  1,900.00$                67.00$             6,365.00$              

334 203 512 Ton Granular Material, Type E, As Per Plan……………………………………………… 35.00$                  17,920.00$              41.75$             21,376.00$            

Total Amount of Bid ……………………… 4,137,966.00$          4,329,686.64$       

% Difference From Engineer's Estimate 4.6%






